
 
Addendum No. 1 dt 06.08.14 to Tender No.DGH/MM/HKS/096/2014/ENQ/130 

The Sub-point (a2) of Note (i) of Price Bid Format under Annexure- V in page 
no.76 is amended to insert a clause reading “wages in lieu of leave @ 2.5 days/ 
month will be payable” as under: 
 
(a2) employer’s contribution of PF/EPS @ 12 % and EDLI @ 0.5 % on the 
minimum wage ceiling as applicable, ESI @ 4.75 % on the maximum wage 
ceiling as applicable, Bonus @ 8.33 % on Wage ceiling as applicable (currently 
Rs.3500.00 per month) plus the administrative charges thereon, along with 
wages in lieu of leave @ 2.5 days/ month will be payable along with paid 
weekly off & national holidays, for all the workers employed without exception.  
 
This is already mentioned in Clause No. 7 (p.65) of Annexure-IIIB of the tender. 
The clarification is to align the price format with this clause and to remove any 
doubt. 
 
All other terms & conditions including Bid Closing / Opening  Date remain 
unchanged. 


